
South Carolina Blue & Gold Officers 
(Light Blue indicates Midlands Area) 

 
 

Name Rank Address City Stat
e 

Zip 
Code Home Phone/Email 

Augenstein, Roger C. LT 709 ABELIA ROAD COLUMBIA SC 29205 803-765-1785 
cauger64@yahoo.com

Baker, Douglas C.   2217 EDGEFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC 29302 (864) 583-3892 
doug.baker@afltele.com

De Holl, John D.   2000 E GREENVILLE ST #3700 ANDERSON SC 29621-
2084 

(864) 296-2044 
dutchdeh@nuvox.net

Gamboa, Joseph CAPT 1672 SEIGNIOUS DR CHARLESTON SC 29407 (843) 556-4544 
gamboa@gtcinternet.com

Gfrerer, James P. LtCol 194 NICARAGUA STREET BEAUFORT SC 29902-
7552 

843-982-0302 
james.gfrerer@1987.usna.com

Hayes, Steven C.   10 EAST WASHINGTON ST - 
APT 3E 

GREENVILLE SC 29601 864-248-4070 
gonavybeatarmy@charter.net

Herdt, Elizabeth G.   1314 W. BROOKWOOD DRIVE FLORENCE SC 29501-
5618 

(843) 669-0079 
herdtworks@msn.com

Herdt, Roger S.   1314 W. BROOKWOOD DR FLORENCE SC 29501-
5618 

(843) 669-0079 
herdtworks@email.msn.com

Hunt, William B. CAPT 11 REYNOLDS DRIVE TRENTON SC 29847 803 275-3377 
thebridge@aikenelectric.net

Jenkins, H D. LCDR 7762 IRMO DRIVE COLUMBIA SC 29212 (803) 781-8733 
Navyjenkins@AOL.COM

Johnson, Larry C. CAPT 
(RET) 

107 GLENN BURNIE DR EASLEY SC 29642-
2413 

(864) 855-2167 
capyj@aol.com

Laughlin, Larry M. CDR 1679 HUCKLEBERRY DR AIKEN SC 29803 (803) 644-8318 
llaughlin@bellsouth.net

Meek, Derek D.   472 WHITEFORD WAY LEXINGTON SC 29072-
7567 

(803) 996-6121 
dmeek@go2uti.com

Monaghan, Kevin C.   205 YORKSWELL CT LEXINGTON SC 29072 803-359-2165 
kmonaghan@scana.com

Muse, Charles T. Col 2109 DAMON DRIVE FLORENCE SC 29505-
3303 

(843) 665-0396 
charles.muse@fdtc.edu
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Ogden, Douglass   424 B B SAMS DR DATAW ISLAND SC 29920 843-838-0077 

dogden@islc.net
Patterson, Roger C. LtCol 1213 LAWRENCE RD CLOVER SC 29710 (803) 222-4299 

we4Him@pkfamily.com
Pratt, Charles F.   4 MINNOW CT SIMPSONVILLE SC 29681 864-329-0606 

charles.pratt@ge.com
Rentz, Mike W.   96 WALLING GROVE RD BEAUFORT SC 29907 843-522-1951 

rentz@earthlink.net
Richardson, William 
L.

CAPT 608 JACKSON ROAD ANDERSON SC 29626 864-224-5338 
tuz-lee@juno.com

Ring, Paul D. CDR 226 ALENDER WAY SIMPSONVILLE SC 29681 (864) 963-9627 
paul.ring@ch2m.com

Rushing, James M.   P. O. BOX 6648 GREENVILLE SC 29606-
6648 

864-918-9169 
mitchrushing@mac.com

Sandeno, Timothy E. LCDR 2926 FOXHALL ROAD CHARLESTON SC 29414 843-225-0068 
timothy.sandeno@1989.usna.
com

Scanlon, John LtCol 5 GUMTREE RD # F20 HILTON HEAD SC 29926 843-342-2793 
ping1@hargray.com

Shimp, David K. RADM 1600 LONG GROVE DR. APT 
1015 

MT PLEASANT SC 29464 843-856-1039 
dkshimp@earthlink.net

Sjostrom, Leonard C. CAPT 220 OSPREY POINT NORTH 
AUGUSTA 

SC 29841-
6093 

803-278-4416 
lcs68@comcast.net

Smith, Courtenay M. 
(Area Coordinator) 

LT 224 PINE RIDGE DR WHISPERING 
PINES 

NC 28327-
9401 

757-589-7776 
COURTENAYMSMITH@YAH
OO.COM

Smith, David L. LtCol 1101 CARRIAGE DR AIKEN SC 29803 803-642-4217 
davidsmith@gforcecable.com

Stein, Harold R. CDR 784 PRESERVATION PLACE MOUNT 
PLEASANT 

SC 29464 843-856-6591 
rstein@sandlappergroup.com

Thompson, Mark J.   P.O. BOX 95 ROEBUCK SC 29376-
0095 

(864) 576-4915 
n4tir@arrl.net

Tilton, William L. CDR 3037 CHAMPAGNE DR AIKEN SC 29803- (803) 642-7231 
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8448 LeeTiltonAiken@aol.com

Ward, Charles W.   1411 CHAPMAN DRIVE NEWBERRY SC 29108 (803) 405-9953 
vetswithamission@backroads.
net

Word, Ross A. CAPT 230 LANDER DRIVE CONWAY SC 29526 (843) 347-2865 
rword@sc.rr.com
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